

TOWN OF UPTON, MASSACHUSETTS

Planning Board

Notice of Planning Board Hearing Relative to Site Plan Approval Pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 40A, § 11and Upton Zoning Bylaw Section 9.4

The Planning Board of the Town of Upton, Massachusetts will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, November 10, 2015 at 7:15 pm at the Upton Town Hall, Conference Room 203 to consider the following application:

Site Plan Approval Application of the Town of Upton/ DPW (owner/applicant) to construct a 30-space parking lot at Kiwanis Beach adjacent to the soccer field with access from Cider Mill Ln (Assessors Map 16/Lot 39).

A copy of the application is on file at the Town Clerk's office and may be inspected during regular business hours. Any person interested or wishing to be heard on the proposed application should appear at the time and place designated.

Upton Planning Board Margaret Carroll, Chair

> **RECEIVED** By Kelly A McElreath at 2:27 pm, Oct 22, 2015